NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No- 796/HGP, DATE -11.09.2017

Memo No: 796/HGP

Dated: 11.09.2017

Sealed Supplier on Percentage Rate Basis in own Letterhead is hereby invited from resourceful, experienced. Bonafied & reputed Contractors / Firms for execution of the following works as briefed in "Para - B" below.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- 1.Plesse Quote your Rate (both in figures & in words also) on percentage Rate Basis (i.e. "X% Above per/ "X" % Below per/ At par) at appropriate places in the prescribed Format on your own Letterhead and also fill other columns and put relevant data as instructed in the said Format.
- 2. Specified site will be available in the office of No 1 Hili Gram Panchyat.
- 3. The Tenderers must submit 60% Credential similar nature of supply of materials during last three years
- 4. Intending Tender should enclose valid upto date duly self attested copy of income Tax, Professional Tax clearance certificate, Valid GST Registration Certificate, Trade certificate issued by the Gram Panchayt with all necessary documents in support of proof of eligibility.
- i) Participation Charge in the form of CASH in favour of Pradhan, No 1 Hili Gram Panchayat, (which will not refundable). ii) Earnest money should be deposited in Bank draft/Govt. Bond/ Securities duly pledged and will be refunded/forfeitedas per

- 5. The letterhead containing Supplier with all relevant documents requisite value of Participation charges (receipt Xe-rox copy) etc. must be submitted in sealed cover and the name of the work addressed to The Prodhan, No 1 Hili Gram Panchayat. Vill- Dhranda, PO - Hili, PS - Hili, District - Dakshin Dinajpur. Must be submitted in this office of the undersigned only by post or courier service or by Hand at GP Office on or before 25.09.2017 upto 12.00 noon, tender received after the stipulated time and date will not be considered strictly.
- 6. The supplier will be opened on 25.09.2017at 1.00 PM. Or any other day as the authority deem fit in presence of the available intending Suppliers or their authorized representative.
- 7. The work order for the successful tenderers will be issued part by part as per requirement within the sanctioned available fund.
- 8. No inferior quality of materials will be entertained from this end, if any materials may found inferior or rejected must be shifted for the site with intimation.
- 9. The authority of SGP reserves the right of accepting of rejecting any or all the tenders and can distribute a part or whole of the works to any or among more than one participated quotation without assigning any reason.

The said authority will not be bound to accept the lowest Supplier.

- 10. No price / cost escalation over the rate quoted in the quotation will be allowed.
- 11. The supply work has to be completed within the stipulated time by maintaining actual specification If the supply is not being completed within the stipulated time, penal action.
- 12. Total Amount of Supply of material may be increased of decreased.

Pradhan III Gra Pragnehayat o Lan Gram Panchyat .. Specification for the Supply (including carriage, loading and all other charges) of Materials:-.

Supply of the following Tube well materials at G.P Office premises.

SI No	Name of Materials	Unit	Rate per unit(In Rs)	Total Amount(In Rs)	Earnest Money(In Rs)	Participation Charges(In Rs)	Fund
1.	1.50 inch dia. White Polythene pipe (weight – per 325 ft. 40-42 kg.)	Per roll	5600.00			RF.	
2.	1'6" wide Nylon Net. 50M rool	Per ft	10.00			,	
3.	6 no. Hand Pump (min. wt. 17 kg.) Kamal Maya, Asha Maya	Nos	1250.00				
4.	Head Cover(min. wt. 2.50 kg)	Nos.	220.00				
5.	Handle (min. wt. 2.75 kg)	No.	220.00			eet ,	
6.	Barrel (Min wt. 8.0 kg)	Nos.	600.00				
7.	Base Plate (min. wt. 2.25 kg)	Nos.	280.00	2,0	4.	· n	_
8.	Plunger (min. wt. 0.75 kg)	Nos.	85.00	2,00,000.00	4,000.00	00	4
9.	Piston rod (10 mm. dia., 1'6" long)	Nos.	35.00			500.00	14thFc
10.	Leather Check Valve (Heavy)	Nos.	30.00	0	0		(0
11.	Nut Bolt(Base nut, Head cover nut etc.) (Punjab)	Per Kg	68.00	0		-	
12.	Socket(ISI Mark)	Nos.	55.00				
13.	Nipple(1.50 inch X 5'-0" both side nickeling) TATA-M	Nos.	425.00				
14.	Clamp with nut bolt(min wt. 0.90 kg)	Pair	60.00				•
15	G.I Net (Best Quality)	Each	1.00				
16	Weight (Best Quality)	Each	15.00				No. C
17	Washer ploy (Best quality)	Each	8.00				
18	Nylon Rope	Each	5.00				

Practian Fraction Chayat No. 1 His Gram Parchyat

Memo No: 796(8)/HGP

Copy forwarded for information to

1. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Balurghat(Sadar) Dakshin Dinajpur.

2. The D.P &R.D.O ,Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

3. DIO, NIC, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

4. The BDO Hili Development Block Dakshin Dinajpur

5. Rural Library, Hili, D/D

6. Sahaj Tathamitra Kendra, Hili Block, D/D

7. Office Notice Board.

8. Office file.

Dated: 11.09.2017



No 1 HILI GRAM PANCHYAT.

DHARANDA, UNDER HILI PANCHAYAT SAMITY, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIQ No - 795 /HGP, DATE -11.09.2017

Memo No: 795 /HGP

Dated: 11.09.2017

Sealed Supplier on Percentage Rate Basis in own Letterhead is hereby invited from resourceful, experienced. Bonafied & reputed Contractors / Firms for execution of the following works as briefed in "Para - B" below.

A. TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1.Plesse Quote your Rate (both in figures & in words also) on percentage Rate Basis (i.e. "X% Above per/ "X" % Below per/ At par) at appropriate places in the prescribed Format on your own Letterhead and also fill other columns and put relevant data as instructed in the said Format.

2. Specified site will be available in the office of No 1 Hili Gram Panchyat.

3. Intending supplier should enclose valid upto date duly self attested copy of income Tax, Professional Tax clearance certificate, Valid GST Registration Certificate, Trade certificate issued by the Gram Panchayt with all necessary documents in support of proof of eligibility.

i) Participation Charge in the form of CASH in favour of Pradhan, No 1 Hili Gram Panchayat ,(which will not refundable).

4. The letterhead containing Supplier with all relevant documents requisite value of Participation charges (receipt Xe-rox copy) etc. must be submitted in sealed cover and the name of the work addressed to The Prodhan, No 1 Hili Gram Panchayat. Vill- Dhranda, PO - Hili, PS - Hili, District - Dakshin Dinajpur. Must be submitted in this office of the undersigned only by post or courier service or by Hand at GP Office on or before 25.09.2017 upto 12.00 NOON, tender received after the stipulated time and date will not be considered strictly.

5. The Tender will be opened on 25.09.2017 at 1.00 PM. Or any other day as the authority deem fit in presence of the available intending Suppliers or their authorized representative.

6. The work order for the successful tenderers will be issued part by part as per requirement within the sanctioned available fund.

- 7. No inferior quality of materials will be entertained from this end, if any materials may found inferior or rejected must be shifted for the site with intimation.
- 8. The authority of SGP reserves the right of accepting of rejecting any or all the tenders and can distribute a part or whole of the works to any or among more than one participated quotation without assigning any reason.

The said authority will not be bound to accept the lowest Supplier.

9. No price / cost escalation over the rate quoted in the quotation will be allowed.

10. The supply work has to be completed within the stipulated time by maintaining actual specification If the supply is not being completed within the stipulated time, penal action.

11. Total Amount of Supply of material may be increased of decreased.

- Low of way by at Hili, Dakshin Dinajput

B. Specification for the Supply (including carriage, loading and all other charges) of Materials:-

Supply of the following Electric Materials under Hili Gram Panchayat.

SI No	Name of Materials	Unit	Rate per unit(In Rs)	Total Amount(In Rs)	Participation Charges(In Rs)	Earnest Money	Fund
1.	9 watt LED Bulb	No					
2.	12 watt LED Bulb	No			(
3.	18 watt LED Bulb	No		1			* -
4.	50 watt LED Flood Light	No		-			
5.	1 mm wire	No					
6.	6 mm 2 core Alluminium wire	No		2,90,000.00	500.00	5,800.00	14thFc
7.	Holder	No					
8.	Switch	No					
9.	40 amp Isuletor	No					
10.	32 amp Cut out	No					
11.	850 va Inverter	. No					
12.	150 amp Battery	No					(24)

Pradhan
Hill Gram Panchayat
Hill Dakshan Dinajpul
No 1 Hill Gram Panchyat.

Dated: 11.09.2017

Memo No: 795 (8)/HGP

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. To The S.D.O, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

2. To The DPRDO, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur

3. National Informatic Centre, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur

4. The BDO. Hill, Hill D/Dinajpur

5.Rural Library, Hili, D/Dinajpur

6.Sahaj Tathyamitra Kendra, Hili, D/Dinajpur

7.Office Notice Board.

8.Office file.

Pradhan Hill Chradhannchayat No.1 Hill Gram Panchyat